
 

 

 

 

 

 

Transnet Freight Rail - RME, a division of 

 

TRANSNET SOC LTD 

Registration Number 1990/000900/30 

[hereinafter referred to as Transnet] 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION [RFQ] No RME JHB 348/2015 

 

FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF: VAIOUS HAND TOOLS “AS AND 
WHEN” REQUIRED 
 
 

 
 

FOR DELIVERY TO: Cnr North Reef and Jet Park Roads 

                                   Elandsfontein 

  GAUTENG 

                                   1406 

  

 

 

ISSUE DATE:  24 February 2015 

CLOSING DATE: 03 March 2015 

CLOSING TIME: 12:00 

 

 

 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 2 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

Section 1 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

____________________________________________________________________ 

Quotations which must be completed as indicated in Section 2 of this RFQ are to be 

submitted as follows: 

METHOD:   Hand Delivery/Courier 

CLOSING VENUE:  Main Reception Area 

Transnet Freight Rail 

Corner of Jet Park and North Reef Roads, Elandsfontein 

1406 

 

____________________________________________________________________ 

1 Responses to RFQ 

Responses to this RFQ [Quotations] must not include documents or reference 

relating to any other quotation or proposal. Any additional conditions must be 

embodied in an accompanying letter. 

2 Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment [B-BBEE] 

Transnet fully endorses and supports the Government’s Broad-Based Black 

Economic Empowerment Programme and it would therefore prefer to do 

business with local business enterprises who share these same values. 

Transnet will accordingly allow a “preference” to companies who provide a 

valid B-BBEE Verification Certificate. All procurement transactions will be 

evaluated accordingly.  

2.1 B-BBEE Scorecard and Rating 

As prescribed in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework 

Act (PPPFA), Act 5 of 2000 and its Regulations, Respondents are to note 

the following: 

 Proposals will be evaluated on price which will be allocated 90 points 

and preference which will be allocated 10 points, dependent on the 

value of the Goods. 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 3 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

 The 90/10 preference point system applies where acquisition of the 

Goods will exceed R1 000 000.00 

 If the 90/10 preference point system is stipulated and all Bids received 

are equal to or below R1 000 000.00, the RFQ will be cancelled. 

 In this RFQ, Transnet will apply 90/10 preference point system 

prescribed in the PPPFA. 

In compliance with the Government Gazette No 34612, Notice No. 754 

dated 23 September 2011, as from 1 October 2011 valid B-BBEE 

Verification Certificates must be issued by: 

(i) Verification Agencies accredited by the South African National 

Accreditation System [SANAS]; or  

(ii) Registered Auditors approved by the Independent Regulatory 

Board of Auditors [IRBA], in accordance with the approval 

granted by the Department of Trade and Industry. 

Enterprises will be rated by such agencies based on the following: 

a) Large Enterprises [i.e. annual turnover greater than R35 

million]: 

 Rating level based on all seven elements of the B-BBEE scorecard 

b) Qualifying Small Enterprises – QSE [i.e. annual turnover 

between R5 million and R35 million]: 

 Rating based on any four of the elements of the B-BBEE scorecard 

c) Exempted Micro Enterprises – EME [i.e. annual turnover less 

than R5 million]: 

In accordance with B-BBEE Codes of Good Practice [Statement 000, 

Section 4], any enterprise with an annual total revenue of R 5 million or 

less qualifies as an EME.  

 Automatic rating of B-BBEE Level 4 irrespective of race or ownership 

 Black ownership greater than 50% or Black Women ownership greater 

than 50% automatically qualify as B-BBEE Level 3 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 4 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

Sufficient evidence to qualify as an EME would be a certificate (which may 

be in the form of a letter) from an auditor or accounting officer or a 

certificate from a Verification Agency accredited by SANAS. The certificate 

must confirm the company’s turnover, black ownership / black female 

ownership, B-BBEE status level and validity date. 

Respondents are required to furnish proof of the above to Transnet. [i.e. a 

valid detailed scorecard as stipulated above in respect of Large Enterprises 

and QSEs, or a valid certificate in respect of EMEs].   

Transnet will accordingly allocate a maximum of 10[ten] points in 

accordance with the 90/10 preference point system prescribed in the 

Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (PPPFA), Act 5 of 2000 and 

its Regulations to the Respondent’s final score based on an entity’s B-BBEE 

scorecard rating. [Refer Annexure A- B-BBEE Preference Points 

Claim Form for further details].  

N.B. Failure to submit a B-BBEE certificate, which is valid as at the Closing 

Date of this RFP, will result in a score of zero being allocated for B-BBEE. 

[Refer clauseError! Reference source not found. below for Returnable 

Documents required] 

3 Communication 

Respondents are warned that a response will be liable for disqualification 

should any attempt be made by a Respondent either directly or indirectly to 

canvass any officer(s) or employee of Transnet in respect of this RFQ between 

the closing date and the date of the award of the business. 

A Respondent may, however, before the closing date and time, direct any 

written enquiries relating to the RFQ to the following Transnet employee:  

Name: Phillip Serage 

Email:   Phillip.serage@transnet.net 

 

 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 

mailto:Phillip.serage@transnet.net


Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 5 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

Respondents may also, at any time after the closing date of the RFQ, 

communicate with the Secretariat of the Transnet Acquisition Council on any 

matter relating to its RFQ response:  

Telephone  011 878 7045 

Email  Tlalane.Mokiba@transnet.net 

4 Tax Clearance 

The Respondent’s original valid Tax Clearance Certificate must accompany the 

Quotation. Failure to provide this document with the RFQ submission will result 

in disqualification. 

5 VAT Registration 

The valid VAT registration number must be stated here: 

__________________________________ [if applicable]. 

6 Legal Compliance 

The successful Respondent shall be in full and complete compliance with any 

and all applicable national and local laws and regulations. 

7 Changes to Quotations 

Changes by the Respondent to its submission will not be considered after the 

closing date and time. 

8 Pricing 

All prices must be quoted in South African Rand on a fixed price basis, 

excluding VAT. 

9 Prices Subject to Confirmation 

Prices quoted which are subject to confirmation will not be considered. 

10 Negotiations 

Transnet reserves the right to undertake post-tender negotiations with 

selected Respondents or any number of short-listed Respondents. 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 6 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

11 Binding Offer 

Any Quotation furnished pursuant to this Request shall be deemed to be an 

offer. Any exceptions to this statement must be clearly and specifically 

indicated.  

12 Disclaimers 

Transnet is not committed to any course of action as a result of its issuance of 

this RFQ and/or its receipt of a Quotation in response to it. Please note that 

Transnet reserves the right to: 

 modify the RFQ’s goods / service(s) and request Respondents to re-bid on 

any changes; 

 reject any Quotation which does not conform to instructions and 

specifications which are detailed herein; 

 disqualify Quotations submitted after the stated submission deadline; 

 not necessarily accept the lowest priced Quotation; 

 reject all Quotations, if it so decides; 

 place an order in connection with this Quotation at any time after the 

RFQ’s closing date; 

 award only a portion of the proposed goods / service/s which are reflected 

in the scope of this RFQ; 

 split the award of the order/s between more than one Supplier/Service 

Provider; or  

 make no award at all. 

 

In addition, Transnet reserves the right to exclude any Respondent from the 

bidding process who has been convicted of a serious breach of law during the 

preceding 5 [five] years, including but not limited to breaches of the 

Competition Act 89 of 1998.  Respondents are required to indicate below 

whether or not they have been found guilty of a serious breach of law during 

the past 5 [five] years: 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 7 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

I/We __________________________________________________________ 

do hereby certify that I/we have/have not been found guilty during the 

preceding 5 [five] years of a serious breach of law, including but not limited to 

a breach of the Competition Act, 89 of 1998, by a court of law, tribunal or 

other administrative body. The type of breach that the Respondent is required 

to disclose excludes relatively minor offences or misdemeanours, e.g. traffic 

offences. 

 

Where found guilty of such a serious breach, please disclose: 

 

NATURE OF BREACH: 

________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________ 

DATE OF BREACH: 

________________________________________________________________ 

 

Furthermore, I/we acknowledge that Transnet SOC Ltd reserves the right to 

exclude any Respondent from the bidding process, should that person or entity 

have been found guilty of a serious breach of law, tribunal or regulatory 

obligation. 

13 Evaluation Criteria   

Transnet will utilise the following criteria [not necessarily in this order] in 

choosing a Supplier/Service Provider, if so required: 

 Administrative responsiveness - Completeness of response and returnable 

documents  

 Substantive responsiveness – Prequalification criteria, if any, must be met 

and whether the Bid materially complies with the scope and/or 

specification given 

 Weighted evaluation based on  90/10 preference point system as indicated 

in paragraph 2: 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 8 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

- Pricing and price basis [firm] - whilst not the sole factor for 

consideration, competitive pricing and overall level of unconditional 

discounts1 will be critical  

- B-BBEE status of company 

Preference points will be awarded to a bidder for attaining the B-BBEE 

status level of contribution in accordance with the table below:  

B-BBEE Status Level of 
Contributor 

Number of points 
 (90/10 system) 

1 10 

2 9 

3 8 

4 5 

5 4 

6 3 

7 2 

8 1 

Non-compliant 
contributor 

0 

 

14 Validity Period 

Transnet desires a validity period of 90 [ninety] days from the closing date of 

this RFQ.  

This RFQ is valid until _________________________________. 

15 Banking Details 

BANK: ________________________________________________ 

BRANCH NAME / CODE: __________________________________ 

ACCOUNT HOLDER: _____________________________________ 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: _____________________________________ 

16 Company Registration 

Registration number of company / C.C. 

                                                

1 Only unconditional discounts will be taken into account during evaluation. A discount which has been offered 

conditionally will, despite not being taken into account for evaluation purposes, be implemented when payment is 

effected. 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 9 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

______________________________________________________________ 

Registered name of company / C.C. 

______________________________________________________________ 

17 Disclosure of Prices Quoted  

Respondents must indicate here whether Transnet may disclose their quoted 

prices and conditions to other Respondents: 

YES  NO  

18 Returnable Documents 

Returnable Documents means all the documents, Sections and Annexures, 

as listed in the tables below. 

a) Respondents are required to submit with their Quotations the mandatory 

Returnable Documents, as detailed below. 

Failure to provide all these Returnable Documents at the Closing 

Date and time of this RFQ will result in a Respondent’s 

disqualification. Respondents are therefore urged to ensure that 

all these Documents are returned with their Quotations. 

All Sections, as indicated in the footer of each page, must be signed, 

stamped and dated by the Respondent. Please confirm submission of these 

mandatory Returnable Documents by so indicating [Yes or No] in the table 

below:  

 

 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 10 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

Returnable Documents 
Submitted 

[Yes or 
No] 

SECTION 1 : Notice to Bidders  

- Valid B-BBEE Verification Certificate [RSA Large Enterprises and 
QSEs] Note: failure to provide a valid B-BBEE Verification 
Certificate at the closing date and time of the tender will result 
in an automatic score of zero being allocated for B-BBEE 
scorecard 

 

- Valid B-BBEE certificate from auditor, accounting officer or 
SANAS accredited Verification Agency [RSA EMEs]  

Note: failure to provide a valid B-BBEE Verification Certificate at 
the closing date and time of the tender will result in an 
automatic score of zero being allocated for B-BBEE scorecard 

 

- In the case of Joint Ventures, a copy of the Joint Venture 
Agreement or written confirmation of the intention to enter into 
a Joint Venture Agreement 

 

SECTION 2 : Vendor Application Form  

- Original cancelled cheque or bank verification of banking details  

- Certified copies of IDs of shareholder/directors/members [as 
applicable]  

 

- Certified copy of Certificate of Incorporation [CM29/CM9 name 
change] 

 

- Certified copy of share certificates [CK1/CK2 if C.C.]  

- Entity’s letterhead  

- Certified copy of VAT Registration Certificate [RSA entities only]  

- Certified copy of valid Company Registration Certificate [if 
applicable] 

 

- A signed letter from Respondent’s auditor or accountant 
confirming most recent annual turnover figures 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 11 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

Section 2 

QUOTATION FORM 

I/We____________________________________________________________ 

hereby offer to supply the goods/services at the prices quoted in the Price 

Schedule below, in accordance with the conditions related thereto.  

 

I/We agree to be bound by those terms and conditions in: 

 the Standard Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Goods or Services to 

Transnet [Section 3 hereof]; and 

 any other standard or special conditions mentioned and/or embodied in this 

Request for Quotation. 

 

I/We accept that unless Transnet should otherwise decide and so inform 

me/us, this Quotation [and, if any, its covering letter and any subsequent 

exchange of correspondence], together with Transnet’s acceptance thereof 

shall constitute a binding contract between Transnet and me/us. 

 

I/We further agree that if, after I/we have been notified of the acceptance of 

my/our Quotation, I/we fail to deliver the said goods/service/s within the 

delivery lead-time quoted, Transnet may, without prejudice to any other legal 

remedy which it may have, cancel the order and recover from me/us any 

expenses incurred by Transnet in calling for Quotations afresh and/or having 

to accept any less favourable offer.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 12 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

 

Price Schedule 

I/We quote as follows for the goods required, on a “delivered nominated 

destination” basis, excluding VAT:  

 

Item 
No. Description 

Unit of 
Measure Qty 

Unit Price 
(ZAR) Total Price (ZAR) 

1 Rail Turning Bar Ea 10     

2 Rail Tongs Ea 10     

3 Shifting spanner 300mm Ea 10     

4 Chiesel cold handle Ea 10     

5 Shifting spanner 450mm Ea 10     

6 Hammer 900 gram Ea 10     

7 Tommy Bar 600mm Ea 10     

8 Chipping Hammer Ea 10     

9 Hammer 1.8kg Ea 10     

10 Hammer 6kg Ea 10     

11 Fist lever RH Ea 10     

12 Fist lever LH Ea 10     

13 Pan Puller Ea 10     

14 Gwala (Crow bar) Ea 10     

15 Pick Handle Ea 10     

16 Round Nose shovel Ea 10     

17 Shaft, Fork, Ballast, STL  Ea 10     

18 Pick, Digging Oival eye, Stl, 3 KG Ea 10     

19 Beaters Ea 10     

20 Tape Measuring Reel 30m WD, 10mm STL Ea 10     

21 Brush wire, Hand held trim, LG 150MM STL Ea 10     

22 Saw Bow, Hand LG, 600MM, Blade WD 20MM CS Ea 10     

23 Shovel, round nose, Blad SZ 230MM STL Ea 10     

24 Hammer Hand, Claw 450G STL, SOLID STL Ea 10     

25 Rake Road Heavy Duty, 16 Tooth, steel Ea 10     

26 Rake Road Heavy Duty, 24 Tooth, steel Ea 10     

27 Slasher Cane Knife, wood, Long, STL Ea 10     

28 Axe, Felling, Wood,Long, STL,1,8 KG Ea 10     

29 Handle, Pick, Long, Wood Ea 10     

30 Hammer Hand, Ball pein 300 G, STL Ea 10     

31 Hammer Hand, Ball pein 500 G, STL Ea 10     

32 Hammer Hand, Ball pein 700 G, STL Ea 10     

33 Pick Digging, Oval eye, Steel, 3 KG Ea 10     

34 Hammer Hand, Sledge, 1.8 KG, CS, SOFT GRIP Ea 10     

35 Hammer Hand, Welders Chipping, 450 G, STL Ea 10     

36 Spade, Garden, STL, HANDLE LG 660mm, STL Ea 10     

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 13 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

37 Hammer Hand, Sledge, 6 KG, Rubber  Ea 10     

38 Handle, Beater Ea 10     

39 Hammer Hand, Club, 4 LB, STL, Wood Ea 10     

40 Hammer Hand, Club, 14 LB, STL, Wood Ea 10     

41 Wheelbarrow, builder, P/N:FG81117 LASHER Ea 10     

42 Fork Spading, Hand: Ballast, 10 Prong  Ea 10     

43 Fork Spading, Hand: Ballast, 10 Handle Ea 10     

44 Fork Spading Hand, Garden Ea 10     

45 Scrapper Painting, Flexible, WD 100mm, STL Ea 10     

46 Slasher, Grass,PLSTC, Short, STL, Bent Ea 10     

47 Hinge butt, butt, BRS WD 75MM, LG100MM Ea 10     

48 Step LADDR,A FRAME,HT 2.4M, AL,P/N:LAS8 Ea 10     

49 DRILL TWST,MSBRY,DIA 8MM,TNGSTN, STL Ea 10     

50 TAPE MEASURING; LG 5M Ea 10     

51 Lever and Plum; Spirit, 1.2m STL Ea 10     

52 Trowel; Brick, 300mm, STL, Wood Handle Ea 10     

53 Trowel; gauging, LG 150MM, STL Ea 10     

54 Trowel; Notched, WD 120XLGX280MM Ea 10     

55 Trowel, pointing, LG 150MM, STL Ea 10     

56 Calking Gun; Silicone, P/N: MTS2135 MTS Ea 10     

57 Rope, LG 30 M X THK 10 MM, NYLN, STANDARD Ea 10     

58 Rope, LG 30 M X THK 20 MM, NYLN, STANDARD Ea 10     

59 Scrapper Painting, Flexible, WD 75mm, stl Ea 10     

60 Knife Putty, Flexible, WD32XLG100 MM Ea 10     

61 Chalk Line Marking Powder; French, 150 G, Blue  Ea 10     

62 Broom, Platform, LG 460 MM, FIBER COCO Ea 10     

63 Broom, Floor standard, Fiber COCO Ea 10     

64 Mop; Wet, Handle Wooden Ea 10     

65 Handle, Paint roller, 100 mm, STL Ea 10     

66 Handle, Paint roller, 225 mm, STL Ea 10     

67 Level and Plumb, Spirit, 1 m, Stl Ea 10     

68 Level and Plumb, Spirit, 1.2 m, Stl Ea 10     

69 Screwdriver flat tip; Mech, 8 x 125mm Ea 10     

70 Screwdriver flat tip; Mech, 6.5x 125mm Ea 10     

71 Screwdriver flat tip; Mech, 6.5 x 100mm Ea 10     

72 Tape measuring; reel, LG 30 M,WD 10 MM, STL Ea 10     

73 Trowel, Plastering, STL, P/N: VIC5000 Ea 10     

74 Handle, paint roller, 160 mm, STL Ea 10     

75 Drill TWST,WOOD,DIA 17.5 MM, STL, auger Ea 10     

76 Hose, Garden, ID 20 MM, LG 100 M, PLSTC Ea 10     

77 Hose, Garden, ID 12 MM, LG 30 M, PLSTC Ea 10     

78 Hose, Garden, ID 12 MM, LG 100 M, PLSTC Ea 10     

79 Brush, SCRB, FLAT FIBER Ea 10     

80 Tape Measuring Reel 8m WD, 25 mm STL Ea 10     

81 Gedore - Combination Spanner 6mm Ea 40     

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 14 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

82 Gedore -Combination Spanner 7mm Ea 40     

83 Gedore -Combination Spanner 8mm Ea 40     

84 Gedore -Combination Spanner 9mm Ea 40     

85 Gedore -Combination Spanner 10mm Ea 40     

86 Gedore -Combination spanner 11mm Ea 40     

87 Gedore -Combination Spanner 12mm Ea 40     

88 Gedore -Combination Spanner 13mm Ea 40     

89 Gedore -Combination Spanner 14mm Ea 40     

90 Gedore -Combination Spanner 15mm Ea 40     

91 Gedore -Combination Spanner 16mm Ea 40     

92 Gedore -Combination Spanner 17mm Ea 40     

93 Gedore -Combination Spanner 18mm Ea 40     

94 Gedore -Combination Spanner 19mm Ea 40     

95 Gedore -Combination Spanner 20mm Ea 40     

96 Gedore -Combination Spanner 21mm Ea 40     

97 Gedore -Combination Spanner 22mm Ea 40     

98 Gedore -Combination Spanner 23mm Ea 40     

99 Gedore -Combination Spanner 24mm Ea 40     

100 Gedore -Combination spanner 25mm Ea 40     

101 Gedore -Combination Spanner 26mm Ea 40     

102 Gedore -Combination Spanner 27mm Ea 40     

103 Gedore -Combination spanner 28mm Ea 40     

104 Gedore -Combination spanner 29mm Ea 40     

105 Gedore -Combination Spanner 30mm Ea 40     

106 Gedore -Combination Spanner 32mm Ea 40     

107 

Gedore - Socket - Hex Set - 1/4" Drive Profi-plus 
63 piece RT5/504 - Manufactured from chrome 
vanadium steel. Socket ends chamfered to allow 
for positive location and entry. Square drives 
incorporate spring-loaded retaining ball for secure 
socket holding . Case engineered from high impact 
PVC to be completely resistant to rust and 
bending. CODE: RIC3418 

Ea 40     

108 

Screw Driver Flat - Heavy round shank blades 
made of high quality chrome vanadium steel, 
hardened, tempered and satin chrome finish. 
Standard tips precisely cross ground with black 
point. Generous size handle manufactured from 
translucent PVC . All blades have magnetic tips for 
screw holding. Ea 40     

109 Screwdriver flat Ea 40     

110 Screw Driver Flat Ea 40     

111 
Screwdriver flat - Blade gun finished, Chrome 
Alloy Steel, 2-component red and yellow handle Ea 40     

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 15 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

112 

Screw Driver Star - For Phillips recess screws, 
round blade made from Chrome vanadium 
Molybdenum steel steel, chrome plated, satin 
finish Ea 40     

113 Screwdriver - VDE Phillips Drall 4665 Ea 40     

114 Screwdriver set  Ea 40     

115 

Gedore - Combination Pliers Heavy Duty - For 
heavy continuous, Good lever action for easy 
cutting, induction-hardened precision cutting 
edges, Hardness ±63HRC. To cut all wire types 
including piano wire. DIN ISO 5746  Ea 40     

116 Gedore - Shifting spanner 450mm Ea 40     

117 Gedore - Shifting spanner 150mm Ea 40     

118 Gedore - Shifting spanner 200mm Ea 40     

119 Combination square 300mm Stanley Ea 40     

120 Hammer 14 lb's with rubber handle Ea 10     

121 Oil Feeder 5oo ml Ea 10     

122 Pliers Fencing 300mm - Will Ea 10     

123 Gedore - Water pump pliers 280mm Ea 10     

124 Punch Centre 160 x 6mm Grox Ea 10     

125 Gedore socket set 3/4 Drive 8-32mm -  Ea 10     

126 Gedore socket set 1/2 Drive 8-32mm -  Ea 10     

127 
Spanner set, ring flat, combination 6/24mm - type 
1B/18M - Gedore Ea 10     

128 Spanner set, ring flat, combination 46mm- Gedore Ea 10     

129 
Spanner set, ring flat, combination 30mm - 
Gedore Ea 10     

130 
Spanner set, ring flat, combination 36mm - 
Gedore Ea 10     

131 Spirit level 450mm (stanley) Ea 10     

132 Steel Ruler 300mm Grox Ea 10     

133 Steel scriber Grox Ea 10     

134 Steel trunk type 22 Ea 10     

135 Steel trunk type 40 Ea 10     

136 Stilson pipe wrench, 450mm - Gedore Ea 10     

137 Tommy bar 450 x 19mm (Aftool) Ea 10     

138 Gedore 1335 Tool box - Mechanics Tools Ea 10     

139 Gedore Vice Grip 280mm Ea 10     

140 Chain Pipe wrench 320mm Ea 10     

141 Angle Grinder 220v 115mm (Metabo) Ea 10     

142 Bolt cutter 600mm Record Ea 10     

143 Angle Grinder 220v 230mm (Metabo) Ea 10     

144 Big Jim organiser size 24 Ea 10     

145 Big Jim organiser size 36 Ea 10     

146 Big Jim organiser size 48 Ea 10     

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 16 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

147 Cable core cutter RCC500 Ratchet  Ea 10     

148 Cable cutter CC500 Ea 10     

149 Cable cutter CC60 Ea 10     

150 
Drilling machine electric 16mm Chuck 1100W 
Hitachi Ea 10     

151 Crimping tool (ML Track) HD 06120 Ea 10     

152 Crimping tool R/B/Y CTR 0323 Ea 10     

153 Crimping tool (Track) HD 0650 Ea 10     

154 Drilling machine 18v battery  (Metabo) Ea 10     

155 
Drilling machine electric 13mm Chuck 750 watt 
(M) Ea 10     

156 Hacksaw junior "Eclipse" Ea 10     

157 Heat gun 750watt (Metabo) Ea 10     

158 Knife Trimming (cable knife") Ea 10     

159 Meter analoque insulation tester  Major Tech Ea 10     

160 Meter Current clamp ac/dc  M/tech 2046R Ea 10     

161 Digital insulation tester (Major Tech) Ea 10     

162 Meter multi digital (Fluke 177)  Ea 10     

163 Meter Three Phase rotation  Major Tech Ea 10     

164 Meter Earth tester K4105 Major Tech Ea 10     

165 Nut driver set DIN 3125 Ea 10     

166 Plier long nose  100mm (Knipex) Ea 10     

167 Pliers bend nose 115mm (Knipex) Ea 10     

168 Pliers electrical "Gedore" 230mm Ea 10     

169 Pliers long nose 150mm "Hellermantyton" Ea 10     

170 Pliers snipe nose 115mm (Knipex)  Ea 10     

171 Screwdriver set  7 piece " kennedy 572-5900k" Ea 10     

172 Screwdriver set (9 pce) - wera Ea 10     

173 Side cutter "Gedore" 200mm Ea 10     

174 Side cutter mini 100mm "Knipex" Ea 10     

175 Solder Station 24 v ac. "Magnum 2000" Ea 10     

176 Soldering  iron electric 220v / 40 watt Ea 10     

177 Tension tool for cable ties "Hellermantyton" Ea 10     

178 Toolbox electrical tools "Gedore 1261" Ea 10     

179 Wire stripper "Stripax Weidmuller" Ea 10     

180 Wire stripper 45092  "Hellermantyton" Ea 10     

181 PVC.Wolffpakk Boxes with high lid 'green" Ea 10     

182 Hole saw kit "Kwik cutt" Ea 10     

183 Drill bit set  "Somta" 1mm - 13mm Ea 10     

184 
Measure wheel Delux with carrycase (Rotosure 
500) Ea 10     

185 Boot lace crimper PZ50 Ea 10     

186 Allen key set Long shaft with ball and T handle Ea 10     

 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 17 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

 

 

Delivery Lead-Time from date of purchase order: 

____________________ [days/weeks] 

 

Notes to Pricing: 

a) All Prices must be quoted in South African Rand, exclusive of VAT 

b) To facilitate like-for-like comparison bidders must submit pricing strictly in 

accordance with this price schedule and not utilise a different format. 

Deviation from this pricing schedule could result in a bid being disqualified. 

c) Please note that should you have offered a discounted price(s), Transnet 

will only consider such price discount(s) in the final evaluation stage if 

offered on an unconditional basis. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 18 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Transnet urges its clients, suppliers and the general public 

to report any fraud or corruption to 

TIP-OFFS ANNONYMOUS : 0800 003 056 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 19 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

Section 3  

VENDOR APPLICATION FORM 

 

Respondents are to furnish the following documentation and complete the Vendor 
Application Form below: 

 

1. Original cancelled cheque OR letter from the Respondent’s bank verifying 

banking details [with bank stamp] 

2. Certified copy of Identity Document(s) of Shareholders/Directors/Members 

[where applicable] 

3. Certified copy of Certificate of Incorporation, CM29 / CM9 [name change] 

4. Certified copy of Share Certificates [CK1/CK2 if CC] 

5. A letter on the company’s letterhead confirm physical and postal addresses 

6. Original valid SARS Tax Clearance Certificate 

7. Certified copy of VAT Registration Certificate 

8. Certified copy of valid Company Registration Certificate [if applicable] 

9. A signed letter from your auditor or accountant confirming most recent 

annual turnover figures  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 20 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

 

 

VVeennddoorr  AApppplliiccaattiioonn  FFoorrmm  

 

Company trading name   

Company registered 
name 

 

Company Registration Number or ID Number if a Sole 
Proprietor  

 

Form of entity 
[√] 

CC Trust Pty Ltd Limited Partnership 
Sole 
Proprietor 

VAT number [if 
registered] 

 

Company telephone 
number  

 

Company fax number  

Company email address   

Company website 
address  

 

Bank name  
Branch & Branch 

code 
 

Account 
holder 

 
Bank account 

number 
 

Postal 
address  

 

 Code  

Physical 
Address  

 

 Code  

Contact 
person  

 

Designation   

Telephone   

Email   

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 



Transnet Request for Quotation No RME JHB 348/2015 Page 21 of 21 
 

 

_________________________ ____________________________ 

Respondent’s Signature  Date & Company Stamp 

Annual turnover range [last 
financial year]  

< R5 m  R5 - 35 m   > R35 m  

Does your company provide  Products   Services   Both   

Area of delivery  National   Provincial   Local   

Is your company a public or private entity  Public   Private   

Does your company have a Tax Directive or IRP30 
Certificate  

Yes   No   

Main product or services [e.g. 
Stationery/Consulting] 

 

 

Complete B-BBEE Ownership Details: 

% Black 
ownership 

 
% Black women 

ownership 
 

% Disabled Black 
ownership 

 

Does your company have a B-BBEE 
certificate 

Yes  No  

What is your B-BBEE status [Level 1 to 9 / Unknown]  

How many personnel does the firm 
employ 

Permanent  Part time  

 

If you are an existing Vendor with Transnet please complete the following: 

Transnet contact person  

Contact number  

Transnet Operating 
Division 

 

 

 

Duly authorised to sign for and on behalf of Company / Organisation: 

        

Name  Designation  

Signature 
 

 
Date  

 

 

 
“P

RE
VI

EW
 C

OPY
 O

NLY
” 

 




